was collected and cross referenced to insure the accuracy of information and the correlation with 
respective buildings and developments. Research conducted at local and state repositories focused 
on the historical context of the project area. 

Initial estimates for the project included one thousand and thirteen (1,013) parcels which met the 
age criteria in the project area. In total, 887 historic resources were assessed through a desktop 
reconnaissance and pedestrian inspection, including two (2) statues, one (1) railroad, and (1) 
cemetery. Of the surveyed structures, ESI recorded a total of 795 resources using the FMSF form.

[...]

West King Street Historic Conservation District and recorded structures, including the Altavilla Subdivision. 

Further Actions 
In agreement with the City, this survey did not 
record all of the structures within West 
Augustine constructed prior to 1975.  ESI 
surveyed eight hundred and seventy four (874) 
resources.  This left an estimated one hundred 
fifty three (153) resources unsurveyed, or about 
15% (Figure 76).  The remaining area is 
generally bounded by the San Sebastian River on 
the east; south of Maderoe Street on the north; 
west of S Whitney Street, S Dixie Highwyay, and 
Old Dixie Highway on the west;